E 8
PROGRAMMABLE OSCILLATOR
14 Pin and 8 Pin DIP EP13 Series 3.3VDC
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
EP13 00 HS ET T TS - 24.000M - CL125 TR
PACKAGE
Blank=Full Size 14 Pin DIP
HS=Half Size 8 Pin DIP
OPERATING TEMP. RANGE
Blank=-20°C to 70°C or ET=-40°C to 85°C
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Blank=None (Standard)
CLXXX=Custom Lead Length (pg. F1)
G=Full Size Gull Wing (pg. F2), G=Half Size Gull Wing (pg. F2)
G2=Half Size Gull Wing (pg. F2)
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE / STABILITY
00=±100ppm Maximum (Standard)
45=±50ppm Maximum
FREQUENCY
1.000MHz to 106.250MHz
-20°C to 70°C or -40°C to 85°C
-55°C to 125°C
3.3VDC ±0.3VDC
28mA Maximum (Unloaded)
16mA Maximum (Pin 1=Ground)
20uA Maximum (Pin 1=Ground)
±100ppm or ±50ppm Maximum
VDD-0.4VDC Minimum    IOH=-8mA
 0.4VDC Maximum          IOL=+8mA
4 nSeconds Maximum
50 ±10(%) (Standard)
50 ±5(%) (Optional)
30pF HCMOS Load Maximum
15pF HCMOS Load Maximum
Tri-State
Power Down
Enables Output
Disable Output: High Impedance
Disable Output: Logic Low
±5ppm / year Maximum
10 mSeconds Maximum
±250pSec Max, ±100pSec Typical
±125pSec Max, ±75pSec Typical